2017 SUMMARY OF RESULTS

FAMILY, HOME, COMMUNITY, SCHOOL

(VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6™ 8th MS 0% | 12t HS

Lives with both parents 75 71 74 63 63 62

Parent graduated from college 74 77 76 67 60 63

Has seen or heard violence in the home 18 17 18 24 20 23

Slept away from parent or guardian because kicked out, ran way or were abandoned _ <1 <1 2 3 3
Gets mostly A’s and B’s in school 93 88 90 87 79 82

Often or very often felt stressed by school 34 67 48 69 73 70

Skipped school 4 or more times 1 1 1 10 31 19

After high school most likely to attend a 4 year college, community college or technical - 85 85 89 92 89

school

Participates in an hour or more of school activities during an average week 78 74 76 71 69 69

Feels safe and secure at home (always or most of the time) 96 95 95 93 94 93

Feels safe and secure at school (always or most of the time) 90 89 89 90 90 91

Feels safe and secure in neighborhood (always or most of the time) 92 94 93 94 92 93

Adults listen to what | have to say (agree or strongly agree) 65 50 59 56 60 58

Would talk to family member about serious concern"i 84 69 78 64 59 62

Would talk to trusted adult about serious concern"i 68 49 59 53 45 51

Vil 6th graders were not asked about a serious concern regarding “sex” all other descriptors of a serious concern were the same across grades.
SAFETY, WEAPONS AND VIOLENCE (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS 6t gt MS 10t 12th HS

Never or rarely wears a helmet 16 18 17 22 28 24

Rode with a drinking driver, past 30 days 11 12 11 12 18 15

Rode with a driver who smoked marijuana, past 30 days 3 3 3 9 27 18

Drove after drinking alcohol, past 30 days <1 <1 1 5 3

Drove after smoking marijuana, past 30 days <1 <1 2 10 6

Drove while using handheld device 2 2 3 38 19

Carried a weapon, past month 3 7 5 5 6 6
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SAFETY, WEAPONS AND VIOLENCE

(VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6™ 8th MS 0% | 12 HS
Carried a weapon at school, past month <1 2 1 2 2 3
Been threatened or injured with weapon on school property, past year 5 4 4 4 3 4
Victim of property crime at school, past year 24 26 25 18 15 16
In a physical fight, past year 23 22 22 16 13 15
In a physical fight on school property, past year 11 12 11 8 5 7
In a physical fight and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse, past year 3 2 2 1 2 2
Member of a gang, past year 4 3 4 3 3 3
Gang members in school or neighborhood 11 14 13 23 15 20

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included). In the case where branching was used, the denominator is

based upon the number of responses to the original question of the branch.

RELATIONSHIP VIOLENCE

Someone you dated physically hurt you on purpose, past 12 months
Someone you dated made unwanted sexual contact, past 12 months
Someone you dated called you names or put you down, past 12 months
Another student made unwelcome sexual comment, joke or gesture on school
property, past 12 months

Someone made unwanted sexual contact

IF had unwanted contact, where did this occur

At your home

At their home

At the home of a friend

At school during school hours

At school before or after school hours

On the bus

Ever forced to have sexual intercourse

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included). In the case where branching was used, the denominator is

based upon the number of responses to the original question of the branch.
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BULLYING (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6% gth MS 10t 12t HS
Victim of bullying, past year 31 28 30 19 20 18
Victim of bullying at school, past year 27 25 26 15 17 15
Bullied others, past year 8 11 9 10 8 9
IF bullied, why bullied?"
Sexual orientation 13 13 8 8 8
Sexual identity 7 7 4 5 6
Race 25 25 25 19 22
Ethnicity 11 11 19 12 16
Religion 8 8 16 5 10
Disability 3 3 5 7 6
Appearance 59 59 49 54 53
Academics 28 28 27 26 27
Unknown/Other 76 76 81 88 85
IF bullied, how bullied?"i
Rumor 48 39 44 52 50 53
False Accusations 42 45 43 43 49 46
Social Isolation 21 21 21 28 43 35
Physical Assault 17 11 14 12 8 9
Name Calling 81 81 80 75 69 72
Threats 21 12 17 17 14 16
Email 2 3 2 1 3 2
Social Media 17 30 22 36 27 32
Text 18 26 21 39 30 35
Other 26 9 18 8 8 9
IF bullied, reported bullying to an adult 53 41 54 34 31 32
IF you were bullied AND told an adult, agree that adult tried to help 81 60 75 72 38 57
Agree, bullying is a serious problem in my school 37 29 33 27 22 25

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included).
viiDenominator is based on kids who said they were bullied. Respondents could mark multiple reasons. 6% graders were not asked why they were
bullied.
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MENTAL HEALTH

Felt sad or hopeless, past year

(VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

Self-harm, past year 12 13
Suicide attempt, past year 3 4
IF attempted suicide, it resulted in medical treatment, past year™ 13 13
Considered suicide 9 20
IF considered suicide, reached out and spoke to someone*
Family Member 57 55
Friend 43 73
Teacher 14 0
School Counselor, Social Worker, Psychologist 14 27
Family Friend 14 9
CrisisLink 0 0
Hotline 0 18
Counselor or Therapist 57 64
Other 14 18
IF experienced depressive symptoms, has knowledge of or is connected with support services 27 48
All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included).
*This percentage is calculated using only those who attempted suicide as a denominator.
*This percentage is calculated using only those who considered suicide as the denominator.
TOBACCO USE (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)
QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6" | 8™
Ever tried smoking 2 5
Used cigarettes on school property, past 30 days 0 <1
Used cigars, cigarillos or little cigars, past 30 days <1 1
Used chewing tobacco, snuff or drip, past 30 days <1 1
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TOBACCO USE

(VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6 8th MS 10t 12t
Ever used electronic vapor product 2 10 5 21 41
Used electronic vapor product, past 30 days 1 4 2 11 22
Used electronic vapor product on school property, past 30 days <1 1 1 5 12 8
Used waterpipe, during past 30 days 1 2 1 4 10 7
Agree, smoking from a waterpipe is less dangerous than cigarettes 4 10 7 14 18 16

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included). In the case where branching was used, the denominator is

based upon the number of responses to the original question of the branch.

ALCOHOL USE (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6™ gt MS 10t 12t HS

Ever drank alcohol 13 26 19 47 69 57

Drank alcohol, past 30 days 1 4 2 15 39 26

Consumed 5+ drinks within a few hours, past month - 2 2 8 20 14

Had at least one drink of alcohol on school property, past 30 days 0 <1 <1 2 4 4

Somewhat or very easy to get alcohol 27 50 37 62 66 63

Most common way to access the alcohol you drink, someone gave it to you* 33 33 33 44 41 41

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included
XiDenominator only includes youth who reported drinking in the past 30 days
DR A ARE PER A

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6™ 8th MS | 10 12t HS

Ever use marijuana 1 5 3 18 46 31

Used marijuana, past month 1 2 1 9 27 17

Used marijuana on school property, past month 0 1 <1 3 5 4

Ever use synthetic marijuana 1 2 1 6 6 6

Used synthetic marijuana, past month <1 1 1 2 4 3

Ever use over-the-counter drugs 11 7 9 10 11 11

Used over-the-counter drugs, past month 8 3 6 4 6 5

Ever used heroin <1 0 <1 1 1 1
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DRUG USE (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

QUESTION DESCRIPTIONS | 6™ 8th MS | 10% 12t HS
Ever use hallucinogenic drugs <1 <1 <1 4 10 7
Used hallucinogenic drugs, past month <1 <1 <1 3 4 4
Ever use prescription pain medicine without a doctor’s prescription 3 3 3 6 10 9
Used prescription pain medicine, past month 3 2 2 3 4 4
Ever use other prescription medicine without a doctor’s prescription 2 3 3 6 14 10
Used other prescription medicine, past month 1 2 2 4 5 5
IF took prescription pain medicine other than it was prescribed, how did you obtain it
It was my prescription 20 14 17 28 18 22
| took it from someone in my home 13 21 17 21 14 18
Someone gave it to me -- 7 3 17 21 18
| bought it from someone -- 7 3 17 21 18
Been offered illegal drugs on school property 3 8 5 19 17 19

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included).

PHYSICAL HEALTH

Described self as overweight

IF trying to lose weight, used unhealthy methods (not eating, diet pills, vomiting or taking
laxatives)

At least 1 daily serving of fruit, past week

At least 1 daily serving of vegetables, past week

Less than 4 sugar-sweetened beverages, past week

Had breakfast on 5 or more days, past week

Ate at fast food chain or carry out restaurant 2 or more days, past week

Went hungry because there was not enough food in the home (sometimes-always), past month
Physically active for at least 60 minutes, 7 days past week

Played on 1 or more sports team during past year

Watched 2 or more hours of TV on average school day

Played video games for 2 or more hours on average school day
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PHYSICAL HEALTH (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

o8

Spent 2 or more hours per day connecting socially with friends on electronic device on average 26 48 61 68
school day

Had regular dental exam during the past year 81 83 79 79

Had regular physical exam with doctor or health care provider during the past year 79 76 81 74

Slept 8 or more hours on an average school night 78 48 32 19

All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included).

SEXUAL HEALTH (VALUES ARE PERCENTAGES)

Ever had sexual intercourse
IF you had sex, what method of birth control was used the last time you had sexual intercourse
No method used
Birth control pills
Condoms

An IUD

A shot
Withdrawal

Ever been or gotten someone pregnant
Been taught in school about where to get sexual health services
If taught about how to use birth control how did you learn
School health class
The Internet
Your parent(s)
Other adults in your family
Your friend(s)
Other
All percentages are calculated from valid cases (missing responses were not included).
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